Fo ^{**-7} PTO-1/595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	09-0	1-20	06			OF COMMER	-
RI				Γ			
	1033	0107	' 5			12. 15	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra				documents or	the new add	ress(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) TRIVERUS		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
		Name: NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, UNITED STATES OF					
ľ				: AMERICA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET				
Execution Date(s) 06/26/06		<u> </u>					
	erger	Citv:	ARLING	TON			
Security Agreement Change of Name							
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		State:	VA				—
		Count	ry:Us	SA	Zip:	22203-1995	
Other		Additio	nal name(s)	& address(e	s) attached	? ☐ Yes 🔽	1 _{No}
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This					new applicat	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.	(s)		9	
11/301,462						OFFICE OF THE SECOND	
117601,702					(3)	5 3	
	additional numbers at				- 	W B	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Tota involv		of applicat	ions and	patents	
Name: CAROL PETROSKY		7. Tota	al fee (37 (CFR 1 21(h)	& 3 4T)	₩	
Internal Address: OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)					
OFFICE OF COUNSEL		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 875 NORTH RANDOLPH STREET		Enclosed					
					ent interest	not affecting	title)
City: ARLINGTON		8. Payment Information					
State: VA Zip: 22203-1995		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 703-696-4008		 	Donosit A-	-			
Fax Number: 703-696-6909		b. Deposit Account Number <u>CUSTOMER NUMBER</u> Authorized User Name 26852					
Email Address: PETROSC@ONR.NAVY.MIL			Authorized	User Name	26852		
9. Signature:	welpote	ohe			08/2	25/06	
	Signature	1			D	ate	
JAMES BEC	HTEL on Signing			al number of p eet, attachmer			}

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ELECTION OF TITLE AND LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES

Invention: Invention Report as described in U.S. Patent Application

Serial No.: 11/301,462 entitled: "Surface Cleaning Vehicle" attached hereto.

Inventor: Hans E. Vogel

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/301,462

U.S. Filing Date: December 12, 2005

Grant/Contract Identification Number: N00014-02-M-0176

Foreign Applications intended as follows: None

Government Agency: U.S. Navy

ELECTION OF TITLE

- 1. Triverus, LLC elects to retain title to the above referenced Invention in accordance with 37 CFR 401.14 (b).
- 2. No publication, on sale or public use of the Invention or manuscript describing the Invention has been submitted for publication. 37 CFR 401.14(c).
- 3. Triverus, LLC agrees to comply with all of the provisions set forth in 37 CFR 401.14(f).

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

The Invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 2000, et. Seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clauses at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory that the Government Agency has:

1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent applicable and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuation in part, and in any and all patents and reissues granted thereon throughout the world; and

PATENT REEL: 018249 FRAME: 0106 2. All other rights acquired by the Government Agency by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government Agency is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this Ze day of June, 2006.

By

Name: Hurs Voge/

Title: Desident

For: Triverus, LLC

3

560 East City Circle

Unit E

Palmer, Alaska 99645

G:\CLIENTS\Triverus\Patents\UT\patent rights.32117-1001-UT.doc

PATENT REEL: 018249 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 08/30/2006